Product Data Sheet
Actuator
ID18
ID18 is a robust and powerful actuator up to 18,000N
thrust, which is designed for outdoor applications, such
as solar tracker. There are several options available,
including Ball screw spindle, ACME screw spindle, and

Input
voltage
(V)
Gear
ratio
Motor
code
Spindle
type
Max. load
(N)
Typical speed (mm/s)* Typicalcurrent (A)*
No load Full load No load Full load
❶ ID18-2458S3A 24 58:1 S ACME screw 9000 2.0 1.5 0.4 4.0
❷ ID18-3658S3A 36 58:1 S ACME screw 9000 2.0 1.5 0.4 2.5
❸ ID18-2458S5B 24 58:1 S Ball screw 12000 3.3 2.7 0.4 2.4
➍ ID18-3658S5B 36 58:1 S Ball screw 12000 3.3 2.7 0.4 1.8
❶
Remarks:
* The typical speed or typical current means the average value neither upper limit nor lower limit.
The performance curves are made with typical values.
0 0
Model No. Spindle type Stroke (S) Retracted length (A)
ID18-XXXXX5B610-XXXXXXX Ball screw 610 1116
ID18-XXXXX5B914-XXXXXXX Ball screw 914 1420
ID18-XXXXX5BC19-XXXXXXX Ball screw 1219 1725
ID18-XXXXX3A610-XXXXXXX ACME screw 610 1063
ID18-XXXXX3A914-XXXXXXX ACME screw 914 1367
ID18-XXXXX3AC19-XXXXXXX ACME screw 1219 1672
Dimensions
Retracted length (A)
Remarks: Stroke tolerance is -0~+15mm, retracted length tolerance is ±5mm.

to handle the inrush current. If batteries are used as the power source,
inrush current will not be a problem.
●  MOTECK controllers are designed to take into account the inrush current
when the actuator starts. If the user provides his or her own controller,
this feature must be considered in the specifications and protection
mechanisms. Besides, the connectors, switches and relays selected by
users must also be able to withstand the starting currents.
5
Dimensions
1. Installation dimension
● Retracted length (A)
Note: The tolerance for stroke length is -0~+15mm, fully retracted length is ±5mm.
● Extended length = Retracted length (A) + Stroke (S)
2. Drawing
Model No. Spindle type Stroke (S) Retracted length (A)
ID10S-XX40-E5B-450-XXX1S5X Ball screw 450mm 810mm
ID10S-XX40-E5B-600-XXX1S5X Ball screw 600mm 963mm
ID10S-XX40-E5B-900-XXX1S5X Ball screw 900mm 1315mm
ID10S-XX40-E5A-450-XXX1S5X ACME screw 450mm 764mm
ID10S-XX40-E5A-600-XXX1S5X ACME screw 600mm 917mm
ID10S-XX40-E5A-900-XXX1S5X ACME screw 900mm 1269mm
Diameter code Diameter of pivot (D)
0 Ø13mm (standard)
1 Ø12mm
2 Ø12.7mm (1/2”)

900: 900mm
E: Standard motor (2900rpm)
Ordering Key
40: 40:1
Rear connector type
(Refer to Page 5)
Diameter of pivot tube clamp with spherical rod eye
0: Ø13mm (Standard)
3: Ø16mm
ID10S- 24
Front connector type
(Refer to Page 5)
Diameter of pivot spherical rod eye
0: Ø13mm (Standard)
1: Ø12mm
2: Ø12.7mm (1/2”)
3: Ø16mm
40 - E 5A - 450 - 0 0 H 1 S 5 0
More information about installation and usage is provided in ID10S User Guide, which can be downloaded from
Moteck website.
+91 9028121211 / 020 - 46212700
SEIMITSU Factory Automation Pvt. Ltd.
Seimitsu Tower, A - 51, H Block, MIDC Industrial Area, Pimpri - Chinchwad,
Pune - 411018, Maharashtra.